## Perris Union High School District RESOLUTION NO.7:2021-2022

## EXTENSION OF EMPLOYMENT FOR SHORT-TERM CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES TO PERFORM SPECIFIED SERVICED

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Education Code Section 45103, the Board of Education of the Perris Union High School District may employ short-term employees to provide services to the District that, upon the completion of that service or similar service, will not be extended or needed on a continuing basis. Prior to employing short-term employees, the Board, at a regularly scheduled meeting, must specify the service to be performed by the employee and certify the ending date of that service. The ending date may be shortened or extended by the Board, but shall not exceed 75 percent (195 working days) of the school year; and

**WHEREAS**, the District has a need for short-term Setup Technicians to perform unique technical support for the opening of the District's new high school, Liberty High School, including setting up and installing technology in classrooms, connecting smartboards, ensuring the proper functioning of all technical equipment, and preparing other campuses for the transition of distance learning to in-person instruction.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the above-described short-term employees service end date be extended from October 31, 2021 to January 31, 2022.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** and certified that the short-term employees described above shall be employed through January 31, 2022.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent or designee to take such action necessary to implement this resolution.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Education of the Perris Union High School District, County of Riverside, State of California, this 20<sup>th</sup> day of October 2021, by the following vote:

| Ayes: A  | bstain: Absent | t:  |
|--|----------------|---|
| Dr. Jose Luis Araux<br>Dr. Randall Freeman<br>David Nelissen<br>Anthony T. Stafford Sr.<br>Elizabeth Vallejo |                |   |
|  |                | Dr. Jose Luis Araux President, Board of Trustees Perris Union High School District Riverside County, California |